According to the best scientific information and consensus of numerous experts, there are 
37 amphibian and 48 reptile SGCN taxa (Tables 1.5). Alabama has four (4) Extirpated 
species, twenty-six (26) species with a Federal status, twenty (20) Priority 1, thirty-three (33) 
Priority 2, and twenty-eight (28) Priority 3, and one-hundred twelve (112) Non-SGCN. 

Table 1.5 Alabama SGCN Amphibians and Reptiles 

SCIENTIFIC NAME COMMON NAME FEDERAL STATUS 
Amphibians   
Extirpated    
Ambystoma bishopi Reticulated Flatwoods Salamander LE 
Desmognathus auriculatus Southern Dusky Salamander  
Lithobates sevosus Dusky Gopher Frog LE

[...]

consisting of Alabama’s leading bird authorities, there are 70 SGCN birds (Table 1.6). 
Alabama has five (5) Extirpated species, three (3) Extinct species, ten (10) species with a 
Federal status, twelve (12) Priority 1, nineteen (19) Priority 2, and thirty-one (31) Priority 3, 
and three-hundred forty-four (344) Non-SGCN.  

Table 1.6 Alabama SGCN Birds 
SCIENTIFIC NAME COMMON NAME FEDERAL STATUS 
Extinct    
Conuropsis carolinensis Carolina Parakeet  
Ectopistes migratorius Passenger Pigeon  
Vermivora bachmanii Bachman's Warbler PXN 
Extirpated    
Antigone canadensis pulla Mississippi Sandhill Crane LE

[...]

Quadrula nobilis Gulf Mapleleaf  
Strophitus williamsi Flatwoods Creekshell  
Toxolasma paulum Iridescent Lilliput  
Utterbackiana hartfieldorum Cypress Floater  
Utterbackiana heardi Apalachicola Floater  

Freshwater Snails  

Alabama was historically home to one hundred ninety-six (196) species of freshwater snails. 
This species richness is the result of Alabama’s numerous streams among several distinct 
river drainages that are isolated from each other, all overlying a complex geology which 

creates a variety of habitats with different selective pressures among the different snail

[...]

funds, but their conservation and management could be paid for with other state funds or by 
another entity. Coordination with the Alabama Plant Conservation Alliance (APCA), ALNHP, 
and other organizations may facilitate progress to this end. According to the best scientific 
information and consensus of numerous experts, there are five hundred fifty-eight (558) 
plant SGCNs, fifteen (15) extirpated, two-hundred sixty (260) P1, one-hundred eighty-one 
(181) P2, and one-hundred two (102) P3 (Table 1.12). The Alabama State Heritage Database, 
administered by the Auburn University Natural History Museum, and the ADCNR – Lands 
Division Natural Heritage Database maintains an occurrence database 

Table 1.12 Alabama SGCN Plants